

2018 - 2019

5th Grade Ski / Ride FREE

## PASSPORT APPLICATION

If you're in the 5th grade, no matter where you live, you can ski or ride for FREE at Turner Mountain ski area with the Ski Free Passport Program. The Ski and Ride FREE Passport is the best way for you to experience the great outdoor winter recreation in North West Montana with your family and friends.

## **How it Works**

The passport allows you to ski or snowboard FREE for 5 days. After submitting an application, you will receive a passport. There is a \$20 processing fee. Once you receive the passport present it at the ticket window at Turner Mountain Ski Area. It's that easy! We also have deals on lessons and rentals for the 5th grader. In order to receive your passport, you must submit your application prior to the ski area's opening. To find out more about Turner Mountain Ski Area, visit www.skiturner.com for conditions reports, events, deals and more.

## 5th GRADE SKI/RIDE PASSPORT APPLICATION

- 1. Read the Rules & Regulations and sign the consent form.
- 2. Print neatly, complete all sections of the form and include a phone number.
- 3. Send the completed application with included **CHECK or Money Order** payable to Turner Mountain Ski Area for **\$20.00** to:

Turner Mountain Ski Area 519 California Ave Libby, MT 59923



Parent Name:		
Student Name:		
Student's Date of Birth:		
Parent Phone:		
Parent email:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Student's School:		
Student's Teacher:		
1. Students Gender: □ Female □ Male		
2. Do you ski or snowboard $\square$ Ski $\square$ Snowboard $\square$	Both	
3. Rate your ability $\square$ Beginner $\square$ Intermediate $\square$	Advanced	
4. Is there an adult in the household that skis or	snowboards? □ Yes □ No	
5. Do you expect to rent equipment this year? $\hfill\Box$	Yes □ No	
6. Did you ski or snowboard LAST winter? ☐ Yes ☐	□ No	
7. How did you hear about this program? $\square$ Scho	ol □ Family/Friend □ Interne	t □ Newspaper □ Other
We fully understand the terms of the $5\text{th}$ grade ski and snow regulations set forth. We understand that any misuse of the revocation of the Passport. By acceptance of the Passport, v sponsors and their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, director injuries, losses or damages of any kind caused by the Passport.	Passport or lift ticket obtained wit ve agree that Turner Mountain Ski rs, officers, employees or agents ho	h the Passport will result in Area, all participating partners and ave no liability whatsoever for
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:		Date:
☐ If you are NOT interested in receiving information from Turner N	lountain ski area specials please check	here.

2018-19 5th Grade Ski & Snowboard Passport Rules & Regulations: Your Passport will not be validated or sent until you read this agreement, answer the survey questions and sign the consent form on the application.

1. The 2018-19 Fifth Grade ski free Passport is a non-transferable document which entitles the 5th grader to whom it is issued to obtain all-day lift tickets, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below during the 2018-19 season. Turner Mountain Ski Area for the 2018-19 season reserve the right to withdraw the program at any time. 2. The Passport is valid only at Turner Mountain Ski Area during the 2018-19 season. 3. The Passport may be used to obtain no more than Five (5) all-day lift tickets at Turner Mountain Ski Area during the 2018-19 season. 4. The Passport or use of the Passport or of lift tickets obtained with the Passport may not be transferred or resold to any other person, including family members or relatives. It is a violation of Montana law to resell lift tickets. The passport will immediately be revoked if the holder transfers use of the Passport or of any lift ticket obtained with the Passport to another person, for monetary consideration or otherwise. 5. Turner Mountain Ski Area will revoke and cancel a Passport without notice for any misuse. Passport holders and their parent or legal guardian are responsible for proper use of the Passport at all times. In the event of Passport misuse and cancellation, Turner Mountain Ski Area may recover damages arising from Passport misuse, including reasonable attorney's fees. 6. Turner Mountain Ski Area reserves the right to modify or cancel the Passport program at any time and to modify or cancel all valid Passports at any time with or without notice. Turner Mountain Ski Area meserves the right to modify or cancel the Passport by Passport holders if Turner Mountain Ski Area modifies or cancels the Passport program. 7. If a Passport is lost or stolen, notify Turner Mountain Ski Area immediately. Turner Mountain Ski Area reserves the right to make case by case determinations concerning replacement of lost or stolen Passports, but in no event will a lost or stolen Passport be replaced without collecting a \$20 processing fee. 8. There are no refunds on

Turner Mountain Ski Area Phone: (406) 293-2468. Email: contact@skiturner.com/ www.skiturner.com